

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cooke

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 24, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute
2 "**definitions - repeal.**".
- 3 Page 8, after line 21, insert:
4 "(e) THIS SUBSECTION (1.7) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1,
5 2023."
- 6 Page 8, line 24, strike "**definition.**" and substitute "**definition - repeal.**".
- 7 Page 10, after line 21, insert:
8 "(e) THIS SUBSECTION (3) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023."
- 9 Page 10, line 22, strike "(4)" and substitute "(4) (a)".
- 10 Page 10, after line 27, insert:
11 "(b) THIS SUBSECTION (4) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023."

** ** ** ** **